CARLSON Samuel

Born: 1862 Sweden

Died: 5 Mar 1932 (70) Weraroa, Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married 6 Feb 1896

Kearns Bridget Mary

Born: 10 Jan 1877

Died: 20 Sep 1920 (43) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edward Kearns

Mother: Johanna - 1933

Married: (1) 12 Jun 1879

Durham James

Born: c 1845

Died: 4 Jan 1887 (42)
Buried:

Children:

Durham James

Born: 26 May 1880

Died: 3 Aug 1950 (70)
Buried: Toruheru, cemetery, Gisborne, NZ
Durham Annie

Born: 10 Oct 1883

Died: 2 Aug 1948 (65)
Buried: Gisborne, NZ cemetery

Married: (1) 26 Dec 1905

Gidall/Gidahl John Peter Christian (Johnny)

Born: 25 Feb 1877 Wellington, NZ
Died: 15 Oct 1939 (62) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, enlisted 23 May 1918

Co



Married: (2"%) 1947

Blake Ernest *

Born: 25 Apr 1881 Pewsey, Wiltshire, England
Died: 13 Mar 1961 (80)

Buried: Gisborne, NZ cemetery

WW1, enlisted 25 Oct 1914, Gunner, NZ artillery, 2"
reinforcements

Married: (1) 23 Jul 1929

Slade Ethel Margaret
Born: c 1879

Died: 7 Mar 1947 (68)
Buried:

Durham John

Born: 28 Oct 1884

Died:

Buried:

Carlson Mary Helena
Born: 11 Nov 1897

Died: 15 May 1994 (97)
Buried: Whenua Tapa cemetery, Porirua, NZ

Married: 14 Mar 1917

Pickering Herbert Edward

Born: 17 Apr 1897 Havelock, NZ
Died: 24 Jun 1960 (63)

Buried: Havelock, NZ cemetery

WW1, enlisted 8 Sep 1917, Pvt, 39" reinforcements, E Co
Property:
Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:
See obituary for Bridget Mary Carlson

Samuel on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown
as labourer, with 5 people in total 7 2 buildings).

* Was in St Mary’s Nelson Boy’s home from 1889 for 11 years 7
8 months
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Electoral Rolls:

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1946

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1900
1905/06
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1905/06

Co

Samuel
Trentham
Trentham
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
28 Reeve St

James
Weraroa
Wanganui
Wanganui
Napier
Gisborne

Herbert
Weraroa
Weraroa
Reeve St
Reeve St
Havelock
Havelock
Havelock
Havelock

Johnny
Wellington
Wellington
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Wellington
Wellington
Tawa Flat

John
Worser Bay

Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Farm Labourer

Labourer
Hotel Porter
Hotel Porter
Hotel Porter
Retired

Tailor out
Slaughterman
Slaughterman
Slaughterman
Farmhand
Labourer
Labourer
Surfaceman

Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber

Carter

Bridget
Trentham

Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa

Mary
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Havelock
Havelock
Havelock
Havelock
Karori
Newlands
Newlands
ChCh
ChCh

Annie

Napier
Napier
Napier

Wellington

Tawa Flat

Married

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Pensioner

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married



1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1954
1957

Co

Ernest

Giborne

Motu

Motu

Motu

Motu

Motu
Gisborne

Labourer
Boardman
Boardman
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Retired

Ethel Margaret

Motu
Motu
Motu

Married
Married
Married



