CARLSON Samuel

Born: 1862 Sweden

Died: 5 Mar 1932 (70) Weraroa, Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married 6 Feb 1896

Kearns Bridget Mary

Born: 10 Jan 1877

Died: 20 Sep 1920 (43) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edward Kearns

Mother: Johanna - 1933

Married: (1st) 12 Jun 1879

Durham James

Born: c 1845

Died: 4 Jan 1887 (42)

Buried:

Children:

DurhamBorn: 26 May 1880
Died: 3 Aug 1950 (70)

Buried: Toruheru, cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

Durham Annie Born: 10 Oct 1883

Died: 2 Aug 1948 (65)

Buried: Gisborne, NZ cemetery

Married: (1st) 26 Dec 1905

Gidall/Gidahl John Peter Christian (Johnny)

Born: 25 Feb 1877 Wellington, NZ Died: 15 Oct 1939 (62) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, enlisted 23 May 1918

C6

Married: (2nd) 1947

Blake Ernest *

Born: 25 Apr 1881 Pewsey, Wiltshire, England

Died: 13 Mar 1961 (80)

Buried: Gisborne, NZ cemetery

WW1, enlisted 25 Oct 1914, Gunner, NZ artillery, 2nd

reinforcements

Married: (1st) 23 Jul 1929

Slade Ethel Margaret

Born: c 1879

Died: 7 Mar 1947 (68)

Buried:

Durham John Born: 28 Oct 1884

Died: Buried:

Carlson Mary Helena

Born: 11 Nov 1897 Died: 15 May 1994 (97)

Buried: Whenua Tapa cemetery, Porirua, NZ

Married: 14 Mar 1917

Pickering Herbert Edward

Born: 17 Apr 1897 Havelock, NZ

Died: 24 Jun 1960 (63)

Buried: Havelock, NZ cemetery

WW1, enlisted 8 Sep 1917, Pvt, 39th reinforcements, E Co

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

See obituary for Bridget Mary Carlson

Samuel on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as labourer, with 5 people in total 7 2 buildings).

* Was in St Mary's Nelson Boy's home from 1889 for 11 years 7 8 months

C6 2

Electoral Rolls:

Samuel			Bridget	
1896 1900 1905/06	Trentham Trentham Weraroa	Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Labourer	Trentham	Married
1911 1914	Weraroa Weraroa	Labourer Labourer	Weraroa Weraroa	Married Married
1919	Weraroa	Labourer	Weraroa	Married
1928	28 Reeve St	Farm Labourer		
	James			
1905/06	Weraroa	Labourer		
1911	Wanganui	Hotel Porter		
1914 1919	Wanganui	Hotel Porter Hotel Porter		
1919	Napier Gisborne	Retired		
15.0		r coun ou		
1919	Herbert Weraroa	Tailor out	Mary Weraroa	Married
1919	Weraroa	Slaughterman	Weraroa	Married
1935	Reeve St	Slaughterman	Weraroa	Married
1938	Reeve St	Slaughterman	Weraroa	Married
1946	Havelock	Farmhand	Havelock Havelock	Married
1949 1954	Havelock Havelock	Labourer Labourer	Havelock	Married Married
1957	Havelock	Surfaceman	Havelock	Married
1963			Karori	Widow
1969 1972			Newlands Newlands	Widow Widow
1972			ChCh	Widow
1981			ChCh	Pensioner
	Johnny		Annie	
1900	Wellington	Plumber		
1905/06	Wellington	Plumber		
1905/06 1911	Napier Napier	Plumber Plumber	Napier	Married
1911	Napier	Plumber	Napier	Married
1919	Napier	Plumber	Napier	Married
1928	Wellington	Plumber	Wellington	Married
1935 1938	Wellington Tawa Flat	Plumber Plumber	Tawa Flat	Married
1550		i idilibei	ravva riat	Tidifficu
1905/06	John Worser Bay	Carter		
1903/00	woisei Day	Carter		

C6 3

Ernest			Ethel Margaret	
1919	Giborne	Labourer		
1928	Motu	Boardman		
1935	Motu	Boardman	Motu	Married
1938	Motu	Butcher	Motu	Married
1946	Motu	Butcher	Motu	Married
1954	Motu	Butcher		
1957	Gisborne	Retired		

C6 4